

S.C 65/2023

Present: Smt. S.Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 09
. dated 22.02.24

Today is the date fixed for charge.

Sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is absent without taking any step.

After returning the C.D.by the P.P. I/C Sekhar Bose no P.P. in-charge has
been appointed in this case till now.

Fix 12.04.2024 for consideration of charge and appointment afresh P.P. I/C

Ld. Public Prosecutor is requested to appoint P.P. incharge in this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. P.P. for taking proper step.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Memo No. dated Copy forwarded to the Ld. Public Prosecutor
for taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

